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FRIDAY 9/24

WELCOME FROM CSRT PRESIDENT ELECT
ALICIA SALVATORE

PROVIDING A SAFE MR ENVIRONMENT....IT°’S NO
ACCIDENT

BREAK
SKIN CANCER

BREAK

THE CURRENT AND FUTURE ROLES OF AI'IN
COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY

SATURDAY 9/25

WELCOME FROM CSRT PRESIDENT
COLLEEN MILLER

Human Trafficking: Prevention Education for R.T.s
BREAK
ORTHOPEDIC IMAGING
BUSINESS MEETING / BRUNCH
THE SCOPE OF FORENSIC IMAGING

BREAK

COVID-19 VACCINATION EFFECTS ON
AXILLARY ADENOPATHY

RAFFLE WINNERS / INSTALLATION OF
OFFICERS

LECTURE SUMMARIES
FRIDAY

6:00-6:50pm
Providing A Sate MR Environment.......Its No

Accident

— Rex Christensen, MHA RT(R)(MR)(CT)(ARRT) CIIP MRSO
This presentation will briefly review the current trends and
challenges associated with MR safety. Different MR safety
challenges associated with field strength, radio frequencies and
time-varying signals will be discussed in depth. An effecient and
effective patient screening process will also be reviewed.

7:00-7:50pm

Skin Cancer

— Joseph Colasanto, MD

This presentation is a review of the anatomy and physiology of skin.

The causes and types of skin cancer as well as treatment methods
will be discussed.

8:00-8:50pm

1he Current and Future Roles of Al in Computed
lomography

— Taylor Ward, RT(R)(CT)(MR)(ARRT)

An in depth look at the role of Artifical Intelligence (AI) in medical
imaging will provide the audience with an understanding of the
role of the CT technologist working with Al The audience will also

hear of future advancements and the anticipated impact of Al on
the CT profession in the future.




LECTURE SUMMARIES
SATURDAY
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— Matthew Pina, mp & lan Wellington, MD

This lecture will go over the most important upper and lower
extremity views, identify clinically relevant specialty views and
explore the role of advanced imaging in orthopedic care.

11:45-12:35am

The Scope of Forensic Imaging

— Tania Grgurich, DHSc, MHS, RT(R)(M)(CT)(ARRT)

The audience will learn key terminology related to forensic
imaging. The types of forensic cases that imaging plays a role in and
the radiographer’s role in imaging forensic cases will be discussed.

12:45-1:35pm
Covid-19 Vaccination Effects On Axillary

Adenopathy

— Trish Hatin, RT(R)(M)(QM)(BD)(ARRT)
This presentation will provide an overview of breast imaging best
practices as well as breast imaging recommendations for patients

post Covid-19 vaccination.




WHY MOBILE?

Mobile Radiology is a great opportunity to work outside of the traditional four
walls of a hospital or clinic. This environment allows you the opportunity to use your
radiographer skills, unlike urgent care settings where technologists perform minimal

exams and are required to perform additional medical assisting and administrative
duties. At NOA Diagnostics, you will be part of a growing trend to treat patients
in place, helping the frail and elderly avoid hospital admissions. We are seeking
employees with great clinical and technical skills, who enjoy problem solving and
interacting with patients and nursing staff. Mobile Radiology allows the freedom to
work independently while enjoying the unity and teamwork amongst coworkers as
well as other clinical staff you interact with. NOA Diagnostics operates in Connecticut,
New Jersey & New York.
IDEAL CANDIDATE
+Graduate of an accredited Radiologic Program «ARRT certification or date exam
is scheduled «Current State of Connecticut Radiographer License «Valid State of
Connecticut Driver’s license with a clean driving record ePerform EKGS as needed
(training provided) eAbility to complete exams in a timely manner with minimal
supervision eMaintain company owned vehicle and equipment «Flexible and adaptable
«Communicate effectively and interact professionally with peers, supervisory staff and clients
«Desire to be part of a company that is focused on patient care and best in class service for our
clients eFantastic bedside manner and strong communication skills «NOA Diagnostics offers a
comprehensive benefits package including medical, dental and vision insurance, Paid Time Off,
Short term Disability, Long Term Disability and 401K

We are currently hiring Full-time positions & Part-time/Per Diem
positions for our Beacon Falls & Cromwell Office
Interested in learning more? We want to hear from you!
Contact Dayna Ferreiro at dferreiro@noadiagnostics.com or 516-447-1822

2020 - 2021

CSRT BOARD MEMBERS

Colleen Miller RT(R) - President
Alicia Salvatore RT(R) - President Elect
Jay Derksen RT(R) - Vice President
Diane Kosenko, RT(R)(CT)(CV) - Treasurer
Ryan Appold RT(R) - Secretary
Nora Uricchio RT(T) - Chair
Donna Crum, RT(R)(CT) - Senior Board Member

CSRT COMMITTEE
CHAIRPERSONS

Ryan Appold - Annual Conference
Diane Kosenko & Bill Hennessy — Legislative
Nora Uricchio & Donna Crum - Bylaws
Bill Hennessy & Alicia Salvatore — Awards / Scholarship
Nora Uricchio - Newsline
Jay Derksen & Colleen Miller — Media Relations
Jay Hicks, Mark Martone, Bill Hennessy & Nora Uricchio -
Education

Nora Uricchio & Alicia Salvatore - Nominations

Nora Uricchio & Lee Page - Student

Do you want to get involved in a committee?
Email us anytime at: info@csrt.us
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h\(ANCE YOUR CA?EER HILE YOU WORK!

Programs for the working Radiographer with flexible clinical hour options.
-
r

MxCC OFFERS THE FOLLOWING
. THREE POST PRIMARY

MAGNETIC CERTIFICATE
RESONANCE PTIONS: - MAMMOGRAPHY ‘
IMAGING '/A//6 1 semester (8 credits)
2 semesters y Didactic course online;
(21 credits) COMPUTED 240 hours of clinical
B Didactic courses TOMOGRAPHY
online; 480 hours 2 semesters
of clinical (21 credits) E

Didactic courses online; i3
480 hours of clinical

e

" CONTACTUS
\ FOR NII'I\GRB‘INFO: 4
‘Donna Crum, MS, RT. (R) (CT) #-:E :

860-358-6923 / dcrum@mxcc.edu

Judy Wallace, PT, DPT, Program Coordinator/Profess
860-343-5780 / jwallace@mxcc.edu (preferred) mxcc.edu

MARCA Advocacy Action Center




1938

1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945-47
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952-53
1954-55
1956
1957-58
1959-60
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967-68
1969

PAST CSRT PRESIDENTS

Esther Williams, RT(R)*,
Kenneth Sturtz, RT(R)*

Laurence Cowles, RT(R)*
H.W. Ruwet, RT(R)*
Marjorie Parker, RT(R)*
Harold Shea, RT(R)*
Ann Shimek, RT(R)*
Laurence Cowles,RT(R)*
Henry LaVette,RT(R) *
Helen Mittwollen, RT(R)*
Louis DiVilio, RT(R)*
Florence Pease, RT(R)*
Neil Ackell, RT(R)*
Nicholas Barraco, RT(R)*
Ella Mae Marable, RT(R)*
Vera Ingenito, RT(R)
Sam Russo, RT(R)*
Roger Turrill, RT(R)*
John Yacavone, RT(R)
George Borkowski, RT(R)
Patrick DiCiccio, RT(R)*
Ronald Cozzo, RT(R)*
John Archer, RT(R)*
David W. Kimmel, RT(R)
Jean DeRiso, RT(R)

John Yacavone,RT(R)
John Boccaccio, RT(R)
Nicholas Piscitelli, RT(R)
Donald Bergeron, RT(R)
Juris Patrylak, RT(R)*
Sheldon Dyer, RT(R)
Candace Smith, RT(R)
Patricia Taylor, RT(R)
John Santarsiero, RT(R)
Maura Wilson, RT(R)

Diane Whelan, RT(R),
William DeFalco, RT(R)

1980
1981

1982-83
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996-97
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002-06
2007

2008
2009
2010-11
2012

2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Gail Pitkin, RT(R)*

Gail Pitkin, RT(R)*,
Marlene Pieger RTRT(R)

Marlene Pieger, RT(R)
Robert Stevens, RT(R)

Diane Smith, RT(R)(M)(MR)
James A. Riddick, RT(R)
Judy Gionfriddo, RT(R)*
Weymouth Spence, RT(R)
David Anderson, RT(R)

Judy Gionfriddo, RT(R)*
Janet Gordon, RT(R)

Nancy Gurry-Neligon, RT(R)
Janet Gordon, RT(R)

Judith Joyce, RT(R)

William Campion, RT(R)
Diana Wozniak, RT(R)(QM)
Shirley Pinette, RT(R)(QM)
Susan Morison, RT(R)(M)
Bernice Reznik, RT(R)

Marie Wilde, RT(R)

Diane Kosenko, RT(R)(CV)(CT)

Alicia Giaimo MHS, RT(R)(M)
ROT

Christina Umlauf, RT(R)
Sharon Ritton-Holly, RT(R)
John (Jay) Derksen, RT(R)

Bill Hennessy MHS, RT(R)(M)
(QM)

Bob Grossman MS, RT(R)

Dan DeMaio, M.Ed., RT(R)(CT)

Donna Crum, RT(R)(CT)

Dan DeMaio, M.Ed., RT(R)(CT)

Nora Uricchio, RT(T)
Colleen Miller RT(R)
Nora Uricchio, RT(T)
Colleen Miller RT(R)

EDUCATION FOR ¢
THE [
/' MEDICAL PROFESSION %y,
SINCE 1985

“STUDY WHILE YOU WORK”

HOME STUDY COURSES
IN
GENERAL ULTRASOUND
BREAST SONOGRAPHY
MUSCULOSKELETAL
ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY
VASCULAR TECHNOLOGY

MOST COURSES ARE WORTH
30 CME/CEU/CPD CREDITS

www.burwin.com

1-800-322-0737 or 1-902-634-3238
(Atlantic Time)

Email: burwin@burwin.com

|._' @Burwinlnstitute

=7
i 4 §.
v Equipment!Provider,

i R Hadnisyw




Advance Your Imaging Career
on Your Schedule

serving imaging professionals for 28 years!
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« 100% Online

« Complete in as few as 18 months

9 - Six specialty tracks to customize your education:

Youl can count on Gage CF bto be here when yoal need us

- Imaging Leadership

« Computed Tomography

- Magnetic Resonance Imaging
« Vascular Interventional

Thank youl www.GageCE.com
Wa appreciate your business! 1-800-283-4945 or 1-877-775-GAGE
Coinin appd ol b!."ﬂ'..ﬂsn"- 280 Marchant ywe, Odesis, FL 175501060

« Sonography
« Interdisciplinary

« 100% Online

« Clinical placement assistance

« Meets ARRT requirements for post-primary certification
« Computed Tomography
« Magnetic Resonance Imaging
« Vascular Interventional

« 100% Online

‘ %‘r « Various flexible tracks and degrees
- Designed for technologists seeking broader healthcare
r@ leadership education
« Bachelor of Science in Healthcare Administration

« Master of Healthcare Administration in Strategy & Innovation

(available to working healthcare professionals with either an
A.S.orB.S.)
e a a I e + MHA/MBA Dual Degree in partnership with Stetson University

Apply today and use coupon code CSRT2021 to have your application
fee waived

harlotte Hungerfordg =-vee... 4 senieae
pital

Online




Trajecsys is proud
to support the 2021
Connecticut SRT. Centralized Clinical Recordkeeping™

Trajecsys

Used by more than 500 Radiography Programs!

e Sophisticated student time tracking
e Use your own forms

e No contracts

e Customizable for your program

cara@trajecsys.com I www.trajecsys.com | 800-741-7964, EXT 3

\

THANK YOU!

TO OUR SPEAKERS:

Rex Christiansen, Joseph Colasanto, Taylor Ward, Kevin
Clark, Matthew Pina & Ian Wellington, Tania Grgurich, Trish
Hatin

TO OUR BACKUP SPEAKERS:

Nora Uricchio & Tim Johnson

TO OUR SPONSORS:

NOA Diagnostics, Hartford Hispital, Supertech, Jefterson
Radiology, The Burwin Instititute, Prestige Medical Imaging,
Elsevier, AADCO Medical, Gage CE, Trajecsys, Advent
Health University

TO OUR DONORS:

UConn Health, Midstate Radiology Associates, Go Health,
The Hospital of Central Connecticut, Charlotte Hungerford
Hospital, St. Vincent’s Medical Center, Backus Hospital,
Middlesex Health, Trinity Health, Radiology Associates of
Hartford

TO THE CONFERENCE COMMITTEE:
Ryan Appold, Colleen Miller, Alicia Salvatore
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HEALTH
RADIOLOGY




THE JOSEPHINE M. PICONE LIFETIME
ACHIEVEMENT AWARD

Man’s life is built up every day from work; nothing is achieved without it. Over the
years, the Connecticut Society of Radiologic Technologists has had some incredible
members who have laid down a solid foundation for the Society to build upon. These
members, for many years of their professional lives, were hard-working, never-

tiring leaders who moved the Society forward. They have lifted our Society, giving it
strength and dignity.

These members have attained a zenith in their profession and have been awarded

the Life Member Achievement Award for the Connecticut Society of Radiologic
Technologists.

“A life is only important, as the impact it has on other lives”
—TJackie Robinson

Criteria needed to be nominated:

1. Awarded to an active member of the society who has performed outstanding
continuous service to the society for at least 20 years.

2. Demonstrates active participation for which they have served as a chairman of
a standing committee, held office, or whose efforts have produced an impact on the
society.

3. Candidate’s name will be presented to the awards committee. The awards
committee will try to keep this confidential but a minimum of 65 points system is
used and may have to ask candidate to submit a society resume.

4. Life member candidate will be voted upon following recommendation of the
awards committee.

5. Life member award must have a 3/4 vote of the Executive Board to be presented
to the membership.

6. Life members shall not pay dues and will have all privileges and obligations of

society members.

RECIPIENTS
Sister Josepha, MS, RT(R)* 1986 Donald Bergeron, RT(R)
Henry LaVette, RT(R)* 1987 Patricia Taylor, RT(R)
Esther Williams, RT(R) 1996 Josephine (Jo) Picone, RT(R)*
Laurence Cowles, RT(R)* 1997 James Riddick, RT(R)
H. Linsley Ruwet, RT(R)* 1997 John Boccaccio, RT(R)
Ella-Mae Marable, RT(R)* 2002 Diane Smith, RT(R)
Louis DaVilio, RT(R)* 2007 Jean DeRiso, RT(R)
Roger Turrill, RT(R)* 2010 Diane Kosenko, RT(R)(CT)
Nicholas Barraco, RT(R)* (CV)
Ralph Coates, RT(R)* 2012 Elaine Lisitano, RT(R)
1977 Samuel Russo, RT(R)* 2017 William Hennessy RT(R)(M)
1984 John Archer, RT(R)* (QM)

GAIL PITKIN MEMORIAL LECTURER
AWARD

This award is presented to a lecturer whose presentation has been
approved by the American Society of Radiologic Technologists
for continuing educational credit. The content of the topic must
be pertinent in philosophy with the profession of Radiologic
Technology and again with the goals and ideals of the society.
The Gail Pitkin Memorial Lecture Award was Instituted in 1983
and named after Gail Pitkin, who was killed in a tragic accident
shortly after being elected CSRT President. She was an active
member and educator of our society.

RECIPIENTS

1983  Samuel Russo, RT(R)* 2004  Philip Ballinger, Ph.D, RT(R)
1984 John Archer, RT(R)* 2005 William Hennessy, MHS,
1985  Ralph Coates, RT(R)* RT(R)
1986  Patricia Taylor, RT(R) 2006  Gerald Conlogue, RT(R)(CT)
1987  Robert D. Stevens, RT(R) (MR)
1988  Donald Bergeron, RT(R) 2007  Tania Blyth, BS, RT(R)(M)(CT)
1989  Greg Risberg, RT(R) 2008  Wendy Tolman-Andrews, BS,
1990  Steven Sobel, Ph.D. RT(R)(BD), CDT(ISCD)
1991 Joyce Anisman-Salzman, 2010 Alicia Giaimo, RT(R)
MS,BS (M); ROT
1992  Arthur Garner, Ed.D. 2011 Lucy Richard, RT(R)(QM)
1993  Patricia GaNun, AS, RT(R) (ARRT)
1994  Barbara Burnham, RT(R) 2012  Bernadette Mele DHSc, RT(R)
(FAST)(FAHRA) (MR)(ARRT); ROT
1995  Weymouth Spence, Ed.D,, 2013  Daniel DeMaio M.Ed, RT(R)
RT(R) (1))

1996  Diana Wozniak, RT(R)(M) 2014  DonnaCrum MS, RT(R)(CT)
1997 Shirley Pinette, MS, RT(R)(M) 2015 Nora Uricchio, M.Ed, RT(R)

(QM) (T)
1998 Susan Morison, M.Ed., RT(R) 2016  Patricia Hatin, RT(R)(M)
(M) (QM)(BD)
1999 Diane Kosenko, RT(R)(CT) 2017  Denise Yost, RT(R)(M)(QM)
(CV) 2018 Kori Stewart, Ph. D., RT(R)
2000  Carol Perelson, RT(R) (CT)(ARRT), CIIP
2001 Andrew Savo, RT(R) 2019 Christopher Steelman, RT(R)
2002 Jill Tolaski, RT(R) 2020 Kathryn Tierney, MSN, APRN,

2003  Michael Zerbe, P.A. FNP-BC, FAANP



JOHN ARCHER AWARD

This is a confidential award given in memoriam for John Archer who died
suddenly of a heart attack in 1989. He was dedicated to elevating the radiologic
technologist within the state. His hearty laugh originated from his toes up; along
with his radiologic efforts. He was a former President of the CSRT and very
active legislative member for Connecticut X-ray Safety Law.

Criteria is as follows:

1. CSRT member who has contributed outstanding continued service to the
Society for at least 10 years.

2. Recipient should demonstrate active participation as a member of a standing
committee, committee chairman or have held office in the society and whose
effort produced an impact on the society.

3. Recipient must present himself/herself as a professional by carrying forth the
goals and ideals of the society throughout their actions and their work environ-
ment.

4. Nominations must be submitted to the awards chairman for the candidates to
be considered by the awards committee.

6. The awards committee will submit name/names of the eligible candidate(s)
for the John Archer Award with their recommendation to the Executive Board
for approval.

Only one candidate will be awarded and this award does not have to be given annually.
This award is presented to an exemplary CSRT member in recognition for outstanding
service and commitment to the Society. This worthy individual must be a CSRT member
for at least ten years, have actively participated on a standing committee or as committee
chairperson and have served on the Executive Board. In addition, the candidate must
have also produced a significant impact on the profession of Radiologic Technology; ex-
hibited positive goals; upheld the ideals of the Society; and attained a level of respect and
confidence from members of the profession.

RECIPIENTS

1990 James Riddick, RT(R) 2002 Susan Morison, M.Ed., RT(R)

1991 Judy Gionfriddo, RT(R)* (M)

1992 John Boccaccio, RT(R) 2003 Shirley Pinette, MS, RT(R)(M)

1993 Weymouth Spence, Ed.D, RT(R) (QM)

1994 Josephine Picone, RT(R)(M) 2005 Diane Kosenko, RT(R)(CV)(CT)
(QM)* 2006 Denise Byron, RT(R)

1995 Janet Gordon, RT(R) 2009 Marie Wilde, RT(R)

1997 Diana Wozniak, RT(R)(M) 2010 William Hennessy, MHS, RT(R)

1998 Diane Smith, RT(R)(M)(MR) M)(QM)

1999 Jean DeRiso, RT(R) 2013 Sharon Ritton-Holly, RT(R)

2000 Nancy Gurry-Neligon, BS, 2019 Donna Crum, M.S. RT(R)(CT)
RT(R) 2020 Dan DeMaio , M. Ed., RT(R)(CT)

2001 Elaine Lisitano, BS, RT(R)

YOU WON'T FIND THIS WARRANTY ANYWHERE ELSE!

How EVERY Lead Apron from AADCO is backed by a

I|| LIFETIME WARRANTY

{ Hand-Crafted with Care in the  of Vermont!

SHOP ALL APRHROMNS

WE'RE
IRING!

JOIN OUR TEAM

B Competitive Sign-on Bonus
(Certain Departments Only)

B Immediate Openings for New Grads

B Outpatient & Hospital Positions Available

B Top 30 Radiology Practice Nationally

Midstate i 165525

www.MidstateRadiology.com

203.694.8405



WE'RE
HIRING!

JOIN OUR TEAM

B $10,000 Sign-on Bonus
(Certain Departments Only)

B Open to New Grads

There’s a reason =
we're on your mind. .

Medical
Imaging

The Official X-ray Equipment Provider of:

Y
i E—f‘é ' 2 We're the best the
pros can find.

B Competitive Benefit Package

B Immediate Openings

[
. - s www.prestigemedicalimaging.com | (866) 631-9729 | 289 N Plank Rd, Newburgh, NY
The Hospital ™

?__1:_'}_ﬁ‘]}}j{}hE}?““ECUC‘H Medicare Access to Radiology Care Act

www.thocc.org of 2021 (MARCA)

The American Society of Radiologic Technologists, American Registry
of Radiologic Technologists and the Society for Radiology Physician
Extenders are working together to amend Medicare reimbursement policy
for radiologist assistants to align it with state radiologist assistant licensure

= and regulations.
¥ oY RAs allow radiologists to devote more focused, uninterrupted time
* y O e a reviewing and interpreting complex medical images and providing timely
et diagnoses that will result in efficient, appropriate medical treatment. The
enactment of MARCA means greater timeliness, accuracy and quality of
Yy E care for Medicare beneficiaries. Patients need, and deserve, this level of

care, and Medicare beneficiaries are certainly entitled to this level of care
as well.

Contact Your Federal Representative here
Contact Your Federal Senators here



https://cqrcengage.com/asrt/app/write-a-letter?2&engagementId=511978
https://cqrcengage.com/asrt/app/write-a-letter?4&engagementId=512516
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- Hartford Hospital
- is proud to support
the 2021 CSRT
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Student
¢ EADERSHIP

“®\ DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM

The ASRT Student Leadership Development Program is a
three-year program that offers students a chance to get to
know the ASRT, attend educational sessions, and network with
medical imaging and radiation therapy professionals.

Application Requirements Include:
Currently enrolled in an accredited medical imaging or radiation
therapy program.
Current ASRT student member.
Proof of current ASRT affiliate membership ,excluding Military
applicants.
Completed application and essay.
Signed letter of recommendation from your program director.

Selected Participants Receive:
Airfare, housing and a stipend for meals and other travel expenses.
An educational program designed just for students.
An insider’s look into the world’s largest association for medical
imaging and radiation therapy professionals.
Expanded opportunities for professional growth.
Three years of continuing SLDP opportunities.

Application Deadline is November 30, 2021

Apply Now



https://www.asrt.org/events-and-conferences/student-leadership-development-program/application

RECENT EVENTS

\ “New England Partners Webinar Series
August 18th*
\ “Yard Goats Baseball Game
August 19th”
\ “CSRT Interview & Brew
August 25th, Urban Lodge Brewing Co.”
\ “New England Partners Webinar Series

September 22nd”

UPCOMING EVENTS

New England Partners Webinar Series
Radiation Dose: Some Fun and Not So Fun Facts!
By: Rajiv Gupta MD, PhD
October 18th, 2021 @ 7pm

An Exciting Lecture for National Radiologic Technologist
Week, November 2021

Deadline for ASRT SLDP November 30th, 2021
Deadline for CSRT Student Award January 31st, 2022
Deadline for CSRT Technologist Award January 31st, 2022

Stay up to date with events...

ol
Apﬂﬂ/ N CSRT Student Involvement Award
Deadline January 31st, 2022
The purpose of this award is to promote the advancement of the
radiologic sciences by recognizing students who have demonstrated
superior leadership skills and active participation in the community
and/or profession.

.
CSRT Technologist Award “ “%9%


https://www.facebook.com/Connecticut-Society-of-Radiologic-Technologists-CSRT-200437233362743
https://www.asrt.org/events-and-conferences/student-leadership-development-program/application

Thank You for
Supporting the CSRT!

Your attendance at the conference helps support
the advocacy of this prestigious profession.
The 4,000+ Connecticut ARRT-registered
technologists are all represented by the CSRT and
we encourage all members to spread the word of
our society. Encourage others to join so we can
enhance our passion with pride, strength and

unity.

Contact Us

Like us on Facebook: CSRT
Visit us at: www.csrt.us
Email us at: info@csrt.org
Phone us at: 860-643-4035
Snail Mail us at :

CSRT
212 Shagbark Dr Bristol, CT 06010




